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EKL Championships Boys 2025 - 2/7/2025 to 2/8/2025

Results - Swim & Dive Finals
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AOPBVN1 1:37.27

Munro, Jack JR Golding, Connor SR

Parisi, Henry SR Riekhof, Wilson SR

25.05 27.15 21.6423.43

ABVNW2 1:38.52

Christianson, John w SR Hagen, Cameron P SO

Churchill, Micah w SR Jiao, Kevin Y JR

24.38 28.63 22.9322.58

ABVW3 1:38.85

Weiner, Nathan SO Punswick, Jack SR

Poe, Colton JR Lumetta, Anthony SR

24.71 27.77 22.7623.61

ABVH4 1:42.20

Mainelli, Lincoln T SR Jones, Jace JR

Marinov, Ryan FR Kim, Ben JR

24.81 29.15 23.8724.37

ABVSW5 1:51.16

Cordes, Luke FR Fontoura, Carsten SR

Ocken, Carter FR Rong, Hank JR

31.07 29.82 24.1126.16

AAQUI6 1:53.10

Cammisano, Will FR Schieltz, Rohan JR

Anliker, Danny SR Kelley, Clark SO

30.22 31.03 24.7927.06

B - Final

ALENSJ7 1:52.57

Plummer, Owen FR Luu, Grant SR

Tabora, Andres FR Tompkins, Samual SR

29.02 31.85 23.5728.13

BBVNW--- X1:45.87

Davydov, Ethan I JR Badmaev, Nomto B SR

Guo, Bobby JR D'Souza, Chase SR

28.11 28.76 23.7925.21

BOPBVN--- X1:47.11

Stevens, Harris JR Nandula, Ajay SO

Chinbat, Khasar JR Zhang, Max SR

28.42 30.02 23.7524.92

BBVSW--- X1:53.54

Thompson, Alexander SO Weiss, Alex JR

Dupriest, Fletcher SO Pradeep, Sid SR

32.50 29.35 25.3326.36

BBVW--- X1:59.31

Wang, Justin SR Yuwono, Cole SO

Lee, Matthew SR Saluja, Laksh SR

33.38 32.09 25.0128.83

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVNW SRChristianson, John w1 1:44.44

24.09 26.40 27.0826.87

BVSW JRWeninger, Dane2 1:47.15

24.88 27.01 27.1428.12

OPBVN SRParisi, Henry3 1:47.35

25.09 27.64 26.6727.95

OPBVN SOPratt, Noah4 1:48.61

24.89 27.25 28.4428.03

BVNW SRJacewitz, Max A5 1:50.58

25.83 28.60 27.7528.40

BVW JRScott, Ben6 1:51.60

25.72 27.82 28.9429.12

B - Final

BVW JRBracco, Brandon7 1:53.76

26.01 29.15 28.9529.65

BVH SRSpence, Zach8 1:54.81

26.28 29.08 29.3330.12

BVNW SOAleman, Aaden9 1:55.77

26.83 29.60 28.9830.36

BVH SOPeres, Grant10 1:56.00

25.61 28.89 30.7730.73

OPBVN JRZack, Hudson11 1:56.41

25.94 28.83 30.9630.68

BVNW FRFroelich, Andrew12 1:58.08

27.39 30.29 29.9030.50

C - Final

OPBVN FRMickey, Taylor13 1:57.91

26.96 29.97 30.7630.22

BVSW JRPeck, Hank14 2:00.85

26.23 29.90 32.8431.88

LENSJ FRTabora, Andres15 2:00.87

28.54 30.82 29.8431.67

BVSW JRMizrahi, Nathan16 2:02.50

27.35 30.26 33.0531.84

BVW JRHatcher, Preston17 2:09.60

28.51 32.26 34.6434.19

BVH SOYim, Henry18 2:10.51

28.94 32.60 34.4734.50

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVW JRPoe, Colton1 1:57.71

24.81 28.87 28.2235.81

BVH SRMainelli, Lincoln T2 1:58.04

25.61 29.74 27.7834.91

BVW SOWeiner, Nathan3 2:01.41

26.43 29.92 27.7737.29

OPBVN SRGolding, Connor4 2:01.83

25.32 32.25 28.3435.92

OPBVN JRChinbat, Khasar5 2:03.25

25.45 31.11 30.3336.36

BVW SRLumetta, Anthony6 2:06.47

26.37 32.23 29.8138.06

B - Final

OPBVN FRBeltran, Jan7 2:07.37

28.00 32.58 29.3537.44

OPBVN JRStevens, Harris8 2:07.71

27.11 31.48 30.0039.12

BVW SRShrestha, Mayank9 2:08.68

28.37 32.91 31.8135.59

BVNW JRGuo, Bobby10 2:12.73

26.65 34.37 32.0639.65

BVSW FROcken, Carter11 2:13.11

27.09 34.14 31.5940.29

BVNW SRBadmaev, Nomto B12 2:24.29

30.16 38.90 34.8640.37

C - Final

BVSW JRMaxwell, Jack13 2:31.89

29.49 39.09 38.5644.75

LENSJ SRIsmert, Isaac14 2:38.37

31.49 37.63 35.9653.29

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVNW SRChurchill, Micah w1 21.79

BVSW SRThompson, Topher2 21.94

OPBVN SRRiekhof, Wilson3 22.44

BVSW JRKemp, Jack4 22.70

OPBVN SRMcMonagle, Johnny5 22.76

BVSW SRChristmann, Ben6 23.48

B - Final

BVH JRJones, Jace7 23.19

BVW SRHansen, Judah8 23.44

BVW JRYe, Michael9 23.81

BVNW JRJiao, Kevin Y10 24.03

BVSW JRRong, Hank11 24.06

OPBVN SOSears, Nico12 24.16

C - Final

BVH FRMarinov, Ryan13 23.87

LENSJ SRTompkins, Samual14 23.90

BVW SOLe, Thomas15 24.32

BVNW SRD'Souza, Chase16 24.40

BVW SRPunswick, Jack17 24.43

BVNW SRMata Ibanez, Luis18 24.48

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

AQUI SRMoeller, Alex1 390.45

MIEGE FRPullen, Justin2 387.35

OPBVN SRWichman, Trey3 368.55

OPBVN SREide, Christian4 320.15

BVW JRCarey, Andrew5 315.75

OPBVN FRBukaty, Ben6 233.70

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVNW SRChurchill, Micah w1 50.80

23.81 26.99

BVW JRPoe, Colton2 51.57

24.01 27.56

OPBVN JRMunro, Jack3 52.97

24.60 28.37

OPBVN SOPratt, Noah4 54.16

25.17 28.99

BVNW SOHagen, Cameron P5 54.51

25.33 29.18
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EKL Championships Boys 2025 - 2/7/2025 to 2/8/2025

Results - Swim & Dive Finals
A - Final ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

BVNW JRGuo, Bobby6 54.82

25.50 29.32

B - Final

BVH FRMarinov, Ryan7 56.03

25.78 30.25

OPBVN SRRamsey, Jack8 57.62

25.79 31.83

BVSW FROcken, Carter9 57.79

26.87 30.92

OPBVN SOSears, Nico10 58.46

26.88 31.58

BVW SRYuwono, Ethan11 1:00.66

27.26 33.40

AQUI SRAnliker, Danny12 1:01.14

29.31 31.83

C - Final

BVSW SODupriest, Fletcher13 59.78

27.22 32.56

BVW SOBenson, Beau14 1:01.60

28.29 33.31

BVW SOYuwono, Cole15 1:01.86

27.98 33.88

BVSW JRSalinas, Sebastian16 1:02.00

28.71 33.29

BVSW SRPradeep, Sid17 1:07.76

31.52 36.24

BVNW FRMajumdar, Stavan18 1:09.02

30.92 38.10

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OPBVN SRParisi, Henry1 48.21

23.43 24.78

BVSW SRThompson, Topher2 49.46

23.73 25.73

OPBVN SRRiekhof, Wilson3 50.03

24.14 25.89

BVSW JRKemp, Jack4 50.10

23.92 26.18

BVW SRHansen, Judah5 50.95

24.41 26.54

BVW JRBracco, Brandon6 51.22

24.64 26.58

B - Final

OPBVN SRMcMonagle, Johnny7 50.63

23.91 26.72

OPBVN SRTwyman, Caleb8 51.02

24.77 26.25

BVH JRJones, Jace9 51.65

24.75 26.90

BVW JRYe, Michael10 52.79

25.19 27.60

LENSJ FRTabora, Andres11 52.86

25.41 27.45

BVSW SRChristmann, Ben12 53.08

25.06 28.02

C - Final

BVNW FRFroelich, Andrew13 53.69

25.94 27.75

BVNW SRMata Ibanez, Luis14 53.93

26.28 27.65

BVNW JRDavydov, Ethan I15 53.97

25.54 28.43

BVW SRSaluja, Laksh16 54.28

25.76 28.52

BVH JRKim, Ben17 55.01

26.83 28.18

BVNW SRD'Souza, Chase18 55.81

26.99 28.82

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVSW JRWeninger, Dane1 4:55.37

26.29 28.74 30.0029.40

29.88 30.01 30.24 30.53

30.50 29.78

OPBVN JRChinbat, Khasar2 5:01.03

26.69 28.97 29.9629.31

30.26 30.64 31.34 30.94

31.56 31.36

BVW JRScott, Ben3 5:03.48

26.83 29.45 30.7930.28

31.30 31.49 31.54 31.68

30.72 29.40

BVNW SRJacewitz, Max A4 5:04.96

26.37 29.24 31.0930.45

31.66 32.06 32.37 31.97

31.53 28.22

BVW SRLumetta, Anthony5 5:10.64

26.76 29.47 31.5230.23

32.30 32.19 31.69 32.53

32.63 31.32

BVH SOPeres, Grant6 5:19.04

27.05 30.31 32.3431.62

33.20 32.84 33.75 32.92

32.81 32.20

B - Final

BVNW SOAleman, Aaden7 5:09.40

26.46 29.54 31.4430.89

31.64 32.17 32.31 32.71

32.10 30.14

BVH SRSpence, Zach8 5:17.84

28.00 30.69 32.1832.38

32.48 33.15 33.23 32.56

32.15 31.02

OPBVN FRMickey, Taylor9 5:21.17

28.43 31.20 32.7232.08

33.12 33.07 33.52 32.28

32.94 31.81

BVW SOLe, Thomas10 5:21.96

27.75 30.64 32.6032.04

33.35 33.47 33.23 33.50

33.18 32.20

BVNW JRWiens, Avery I11 5:30.11

28.92 31.58 33.7332.91

34.02 33.73 34.07 34.70

34.75 31.70

OPBVN JRZack, Hudson12 5:37.43

29.02 32.36 34.7533.40

35.18 34.92 35.38 35.17

34.09 33.16

C - Final

BVH FRWalter, Ryker13 5:49.91

30.76 34.63 34.5434.53

35.73 36.58 37.24 35.76

35.97 34.17

BVW JRHatcher, Preston14 5:57.06

30.28 35.03 36.6335.72

36.18 37.53 37.26 36.29

38.11 34.03

BVNW SOUngles, Evan15 6:03.58

30.96 35.51 37.6736.43

37.59 37.89 38.05 37.78

38.03 33.67

LENSJ FRPunswick, John16 6:21.14

31.29 36.45 39.9438.43

39.46 40.09 38.44 40.56

39.95 36.53

BVSW SRStumpff, Connor17 6:21.29

31.96 37.10 39.1238.65

39.36 39.02 39.42 40.01

39.64 37.01

MIEGE SOCharles, Joseph18 6:42.03

32.76 38.04 42.2740.79

41.71 42.12 43.06 43.03

41.60 36.65

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AOPBVN1 1:30.17

Munro, Jack JR Pratt, Noah SO

McMonagle, Johnny SR Riekhof, Wilson SR

22.61 22.50 22.3722.69

ABVH2 1:33.20

Mainelli, Lincoln T SR Spence, Zach SR

Marinov, Ryan FR Jones, Jace JR

22.75 23.97 22.7723.71

ABVW3 1:34.48

Bracco, Brandon JR Scott, Ben JR

Lumetta, Anthony SR Hansen, Judah SR

24.18 23.70 22.8123.79

ABVNW4 1:36.15

Mata Ibanez, Luis SR D'Souza, Chase SR

Jiao, Kevin Y JR Jacewitz, Max A SR

24.19 24.12 23.5624.28
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Results - Swim & Dive Finals
A - Final ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

AAQUI5 1:41.45

Cammisano, Will FR Anliker, Danny SR

Schieltz, Rohan JR Kelley, Clark SO

25.37 25.63 24.9525.50

AMIEGE6 1:52.06

Cole, Gannon JR Dold, Miles FR

Meyers, Owen SO Rydzel, Declan SO

26.97 28.40 25.9430.75

B - Final

BOPBVN--- X1:36.78

Zhang, Max SR Sears, Nico SO

Mickey, Taylor FR Zack, Hudson JR

24.53 24.31 23.5624.38

BBVSW--- X1:37.37

Peck, Hank JR Pradeep, Sid SR

Maxwell, Jack JR Heinen, Nicholas SO

23.90 25.05 23.5324.89

BBVNW--- X1:38.15

Waxman, William SR Davydov, Ethan I JR

Badmaev, Nomto B SR Froelich, Andrew FR

24.75 24.24 24.4124.75

BBVH--- X1:44.27

Spence, Alex JR Yim, Henry SO

Murphy, Johnny JR Mack, Noah SR

26.59 26.12 25.1726.39

BBVW--- XDQ

Kim, Austin FR Lee, Matthew SR

Wang, Justin SR Madhu, Adi JR

26.12 25.69 25.5227.90

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVNW SRChristianson, John w1 51.44

24.53 26.91

BVW SOWeiner, Nathan2 53.62

26.07 27.55

OPBVN JRMunro, Jack3 54.60

26.65 27.95

BVNW SOHagen, Cameron P4 56.47

27.21 29.26

OPBVN JRStevens, Harris*5 56.85

27.54 29.31

OPBVN SRTwyman, Caleb*5 56.85

27.87 28.98

B - Final

BVNW JRDavydov, Ethan I7 59.40

28.39 31.01

BVSW JRRong, Hank8 1:03.73

30.49 33.24

BVW SRSaluja, Laksh9 1:03.89

30.16 33.73

LENSJ FRPlummer, Owen10 1:03.90

30.37 33.53

BVW SOYuwono, Cole11 1:04.34

31.30 33.04

BVSW FRCordes, Luke12 1:05.44

31.14 34.30

C - Final

BVNW SOUngles, Evan13 1:06.07

32.19 33.88

BVSW JRMizrahi, Nathan14 1:09.54

34.02 35.52

LENSJ SRKamer, Anthony15 1:10.31

34.32 35.99

BVSW SOThompson, Alexander16 1:12.70

34.97 37.73

LENSJ SOManning, Jameson17 1:18.76

BVW SOBenson, Beau--- DQ

1:05.44

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVH SRMainelli, Lincoln T1 1:00.38

28.59 31.79

OPBVN SRGolding, Connor2 1:01.30

28.39 32.91

BVW SRPunswick, Jack3 1:01.44

28.86 32.58

OPBVN FRBeltran, Jan4 1:02.75

28.98 33.77

BVW SRShrestha, Mayank5 1:03.63

29.00 34.63

BVW SRYuwono, Ethan6 1:04.86

30.52 34.34

B - Final

BVNW SRBadmaev, Nomto B7 1:04.95

30.23 34.72

MIEGE SORydzel, Declan8 1:07.70

31.93 35.77

BVNW JRJiao, Kevin Y9 1:07.82

31.50 36.32

AQUI JRSchieltz, Rohan10 1:08.28

31.69 36.59

BVSW SRFontoura, Carsten11 1:08.85

30.76 38.09

BVSW JRWeiss, Alex12 1:09.07

31.04 38.03

C - Final

BVW SOSon, Yoobin13 1:08.43

31.50 36.93

AQUI SOKelley, Clark14 1:09.63

32.28 37.35

OPBVN SONandula, Ajay15 1:09.83

32.46 37.37

BVH SRHamarshi, Omar16 1:11.63

32.25 39.38

OPBVN SRTran, Athan17 1:12.18

32.42 39.76

BVNW SRWaxman, William18 1:13.21

33.97 39.24

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AOPBVN1 3:14.46

Parisi, Henry SR Chinbat, Khasar JR

Pratt, Noah SO Golding, Connor SR

23.41 48.17 49.4623.39

23.08 48.78 22.75 48.05

ABVNW2 3:14.94

Jacewitz, Max A SR Hagen, Cameron P SO

Christianson, John w SR Churchill, Micah w SR

24.49 51.23 50.7023.91

22.33 46.84 22.14 46.17

ABVW3 3:18.70

Bracco, Brandon JR Hansen, Judah SR

Poe, Colton JR Weiner, Nathan SO

24.87 51.87 50.1723.55

22.74 48.01 23.33 48.65

ABVSW4 3:20.95

Christmann, Ben SR Kemp, Jack JR

Weninger, Dane JR Thompson, Topher SR

24.17 51.99 49.6423.33

23.62 49.52 23.69 49.80

ABVH5 3:38.24

Kim, Ben JR Yim, Henry SO

Peres, Grant SO Spence, Zach SR

26.25 55.23 57.2927.25

24.99 53.13 24.60 52.59

ALENSJ6 3:42.08

Tabora, Andres FR Ismert, Isaac SR

Luu, Grant SR Tompkins, Samual SR

26.02 54.00 57.1726.91

26.12 57.80 25.09 53.11

B - Final

AAQUI7 3:51.25

Cammisano, Will FR Anliker, Danny SR

Schieltz, Rohan JR Kelley, Clark SO

26.60 56.63 57.2027.20

27.10 1:04.66 21.41 52.76

AMIEGE8 4:17.63

Cole, Gannon JR Dold, Miles FR

Charles, Joseph SO Rydzel, Declan SO

29.13 1:02.33 1:07.1831.31

32.23 1:07.60 28.32 1:00.52

BBVNW--- X3:37.72

Mata Ibanez, Luis SR Aleman, Aaden SO

Guo, Bobby JR Froelich, Andrew FR

25.98 54.99 55.2425.90

25.29 54.21 25.45 53.28

BBVW--- X3:38.79

Scott, Ben JR Benson, Beau SO

Kim, Austin FR Saluja, Laksh SR

25.09 51.44 55.1225.94

25.87 57.07 25.88 55.16
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EKL Championships Boys 2025 - 2/7/2025 to 2/8/2025

Results - Swim & Dive Finals
B - Final ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

BOPBVN--- X3:38.86

Mickey, Taylor FR Ramsey, Jack SR

Twyman, Caleb SR Beltran, Jan FR

26.43 54.52 53.3325.35

26.30 55.01 26.19 56.00

BBVSW--- X3:40.35

Rong, Hank JR Heinen, Nicholas SO

Ocken, Carter FR Mizrahi, Nathan JR

26.21 54.94 55.7625.91

25.72 54.10 26.98 55.55

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Bvn 353

2. Blue Valley West 260

3. Blue Valley Northwest 228

4. Blue Valley Southwest 146

5. Blue Valley 137

6. St Thomas Aquinas HS 72

7. Bishop Miege 46

8. ST James Academy 37


